

Scanfil plc: Managers' transactions - Wiklund

31.10.2024 11:00:00 EET | Scanfil Oyj | Managers' Transactions

Scanfil plc: Managers' transactions 31 October 2024 11.00 a.m. EET

Scanfil plc: Managers' transactions - Wiklund

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Wiklund, Christina Position: Other senior manager

Issuer: Scanfil Plc

LEI: 7437004XD6U0FFDCT507

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 7437004XD6U0FFDCT507 20241031090222 45

Transaction date: 2024-10-30

Venue not applicable

Instrument type: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT LINKED TO A SHARE OR A DEBT INSTRUMENT

Instrument name: Scanfil 2022CI

Nature of the transaction: ACCEPTANCE OF A STOCK OPTION

(X) Linked to stock option programme

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 20000 Unit price: 0.00 EUR

Aggregated transactions

pasi.hiedanpaa@scanfil.com

(1): Volume: 20000 Volume weighted average price: 0.00 EUR

Scanfil plc

For additional information: Pasi Hiedanpää Director, Investor Relations and Communications tel. +358 50 378 2228

About Scanfil

Scanfil plc is the largest European stock-listed Electronics Manufacturing Service company (EMS) with EUR 902 million turnover in 2023. It serves global industry leaders in Industrial, Energy & Cleantech as well as the Medtech & Life Science customer segments. Scanfil's objective is to increase customer value by helping them to become more competitive and to be their global, most preferred supply chain, and long-term manufacturing partner. www.scanfil.com

Attachments

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf